506126775 06/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6173501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NM TECH NANOMATERIALS MICRODEVICE TECHNOLOGY LTD.	10/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTC S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA RAZZA, 3
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8389022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4102806608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2B

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/leljr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=25297-2020-06-26-Assign2#page1.tif

PATENT 506126775 REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NM Tech Nanomaterials Microdevice Technology Ltd., a corporation organized

under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 16 Dover Street, London W1s 4LR,

United Kingdom, has acquired certain improvements in a MATERIAL, ITEM AND PRODUCTS

COMPRISING A COMPOSITION HAVING ANTI-MICROBIAL PROPERTIES as set forth in

U.S. Letters Patent No. 8,389,022 which issued March 5, 2013.

WHEREAS, NTC S.r.l., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Via Razza, 3, 20124

Milano, Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, NM Tech Nanomaterials

Microdevice Technology Ltd., by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NTC S.r.l., the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified

above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent

application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional,

continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any

other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said NTC S.r.l.

for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Milaro 2d/19, 2019

NM Tech Nanomaterials Microdevice Technology Ltd.
Name: UNFETTO GRACH
Title: PROCURATORE

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 06/26/2020